M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Bonnie Rickert, Chairperson



Board Members

FROM:
Mike Poiry, Assistant Superintendent

DATE:
December 5, 2108
RE:
Change Order #1 – Ignite Institute Phase 2 
 BG#17-279

Six changes were made to the contract for this project.
Proposal #1 – Swap out the existing pumps with grinder pumps for the correct usage of the proposed space.  Add - $2,987
Proposal 3R – Add emergency shower and eye wash stations in the chemistry and biology labs in order to meet the District’s Project Lead the Way requirements.  Add - $21,469

Proposal #6 – Changes to door frames, doors and hardware based upon field conditions and meeting.  Add - $4,706

Proposal #7 – Remove existing plumbing pipes that were discovered above the ceiling once construction was underway.  Add - $5,252

Proposal #9 – Change some ductwork from double walled to lined for the first 20’ of run.  Deduct - $7,138
Proposal #11 – New chase wall in room 119Ato hide the ductwork that had to dip below the bar joint from Children’s Inc.  Add - $2,117

Total amount for this change order is $29,393

I recommend the board accept CO#1, as presented.

